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Product Group: DD/Tue Aug 23, 2022/PTN-DD-024-2022-REV-0

Product Discontinuation Notice of TVS and Rectifier Products

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Vishay Diodes Division will discontinue TVS in Axial packages with the lead forming or bulk packaging, and

other rectifiers products with low volume sales.

REASON FOR CHANGE: Low sales

EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY/RELIABILTY/PERFORMANCE: N/A

PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED: Please see materials list on the succeeding page.
VISHAY BRAND(s): Vishay General Semiconductor

TIME SCHEDULE:
Last Time Buy Date: Sat Feb 25, 2023
Last Time Ship Date: Fri Aug 25, 2023

SAMPLE AVAILABILITY: N/A
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION: N/A
QUALIFICATION DATA: N/A

This PCN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific customer concerns before Wed Oct 26,

2022 or as specified by contract.
ISSUED BY: Ivan Chen, Alessandro Bonaudo

For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Americas

Vishay Semiconductors

150 Motor Parkway, Suite 119

Hauppauge

New York United States 11788
Diodes-Americas@vishay.com
Phone: +1 631 300 3816

Fax: +1 631 300 3843

Europe

Vishay Semiconductors
Theresienstrasse 2

Heilbronn Germany D-74072
Diodes-Europe@vishay.com
Phone: +49 7131 7498 656 (715)

Fax: +49 7131 67 2938

Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.

Asia

Vishay Semiconductors

15D, Sun Tong Infoport Plaza
55 Huai Hai West Road,
Shanghai China 200030
Diodes-Asia@vishay.com
Phone: +86 138 1787 2112

Fax: +86 21 5258 7979

Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA 19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
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1.5KE100A-E3/51

1.5KE100A-E3/51

1.5KE100CA-E3/51

1.5KE10A-E3/51

1.5KE10A-E3/51

1.5KE10CA-E3/51

1.5KE110A-E3/51

1.5KE110A-E3/51

1.5KE110CA-E3/51

1.5KE11A-E3/51

1.5KE11A-E3/51

1.5KE11CA-E3/51

1.5KE120A-E3/51

1.5KE120A-E3/51

1.5KE120CA-E3/51

1.5KE12A-E3/51

1.5KE12A-E3/51

1.5KE12CA-E3/51

1.5KE130A-E3/51

1.5KE130A-E3/51

1.5KE130CA-E3/51

1.5KE13A-E3/51

1.5KE13A-E3/51

1.5KE13CA-E3/51

1.5KE150A-E3/51

1.5KE150A-E3/51

1.5KE150CA-E3/51

1.5KE15A-E3/51

1.5KE15A-E3/51

1.5KE15CA-E3/51

1.5KE160A-E3/51

1.5KE160A-E3/51

1.5KE160CA-E3/51

1.5KE16A-E3/51

1.5KE16A-E3/51

1.5KE16CA-E3/51

1.5KE170A-E3/51

1.5KE170A-E3/51

1.5KE170CA-E3/51

1.5KE180A-E3/51

1.5KE180A-E3/51

1.5KE180CA-E3/51

1.5KE18A-E3/51

1.5KE18A-E3/51

1.5KE18CA-E3/51

1.5KE200A-E3/51

1.5KE200A-E3/51

1.5KE200CA-E3/51

1.5KE20A-E3/51

1.5KE20A-E3/51

1.5KE20CA-E3/51

1.5KE220A-E3/51

1.5KE220A-E3/51

1.5KE220CA-E3/51

1.5KE22A-E3/51

1.5KE22A-E3/51

1.5KE22CA-E3/51

1.5KE24A-E3/51

1.5KE24A-E3/51

1.5KE24CA-E3/51

1.5KE250A-E3/51

1.5KE27A-E3/51

1.5KE27A-E3/51

1.5KE27CA-E3/51

1.5KE300A-E3/51

1.5KE30A-E3/51

1.5KE30A-E3/51

1.5KE30CA-E3/51

1.5KE33A-E3/51

1.5KE33A-E3/51

1.5KE33CA-E3/51

1.5KE350A-E3/51

1.5KE36A-E3/51

1.5KE36A-E3/51

1.5KE36CA-E3/51

1.5KE39A-E3/51

1.5KE39A-E3/51

1.5KE39CA-E3/51

1.5KE400A-E3/51

1.5KE43A-E3/51

1.5KE43A-E3/51

1.5KE43CA-E3/51

1.5KE440A-E3/51

1.5KE47A-E3/51

1.5KE47A-E3/51

1.5KE47CA-E3/51

1.5KE480A-E3/51

1.5KE510A-E3/51

1.5KE51A-E3/51

1.5KE51A-E3/51

1.5KE51CA-E3/51

1.5KE540A-E3/51

1.5KE56A-E3/51

1.5KE56A-E3/51

1.5KE56CA-E3/51

1.5KE6.8A-E3/51

1.5KE6.8A-E3/51

1.5KE6.8CA-E3/51

1.5KE62A-E3/51

1.5KE62A-E3/51

1.5KE62CA-E3/51

1.5KE68A-E3/51

1.5KE68A-E3/51

1.5KE68CA-E3/51

1.5KE7.5A-E3/51

1.5KE7.5A-E3/51

1.5KE7.5CA-E3/51

1.5KE75A-E3/51

1.5KE75A-E3/51

1.5KE75CA-E3/51

1.5KE8.2A-E3/51

1.5KE8.2A-E3/51

1.5KE8.2CA-E3/51

1.5KE82A-E3/51

1.5KE82A-E3/51

1.5KE82CA-E3/51

1.5KE9.1A-E3/51

1.5KE9.1A-E3/51

1.5KE9.1CA-E3/51

1.5KE91A-E3/51

1.5KE91A-E3/51

1.5KE91CA-E3/51

1N6267A-E3/51

1N6268A-E3/51

1IN6269A-E3/51

1N6270A-E3/51

1IN6271A-E3/51

1N6272A-E3/51

1N6273A-E3/51

1IN6274A-E3/51

1N6275A-E3/51

1IN6276A-E3/51

1IN6277A-E3/51

1IN6278A-E3/51

1IN6279A-E3/51

1N6280A-E3/51

1N6281A-E3/51

1N6282A-E3/51

1N6283A-E3/51

1N6284A-E3/51

1N6285A-E3/51

1N6286A-E3/51

1N6287A-E3/51

1N6288A-E3/51

1N6289A-E3/51

1N6290A-E3/51

1IN6291A-E3/51

1N6292A-E3/51

1N6293A-E3/51

1N6294A-E3/51

1N6295A-E3/51

1N6296A-E3/51

1N6297A-E3/51

1N6298A-E3/51

1N6299A-E3/51

1N6300A-E3/51

1N6301A-E3/51

1N6302A-E3/51

1N6303A-E3/51

5KP100A-E3/51

5KP100AHE3/51 5KP10A-E3/51 5KP10AHE3/51 5KP110A-E3/51 5KP110AHE3/51
5KP11A-E3/51 5KP11AHE3/51 5KP120A-E3/51 5KP120AHE3/51 5KP12A-E3/51
5KP12AHE3/51 5KP130A-E3/51 5KP130AHE3/51 5KP13A-E3/51 5KP13AHE3/51
5KP14A-E3/51 5KP14AHE3/51 5KP150A-E3/51 5KP150AHE3/51 5KP15A-E3/51
5KP15AHE3/51 5KP160A-E3/51 5KP160AHE3/51 5KP16A-E3/51 5KP16AHE3/51
5KP170A-E3/51 5KP170AHE3/51 5KP17A-E3/51 5KP17AHE3/51 5KP188A-E3/51
5KP188AHE3/51 5KP18A-E3/51 5KP18AHE3/51 5KP20A-E3/51 5KP20AHE3/51
5KP22A-E3/51 5KP22AHE3/51 5KP24A-E3/51 5KP24AHE3/51 5KP26A-E3/51
5KP26AHE3/51 5KP28A-E3/51 5KP28AHE3/51 5KP30A-E3/51 5KP30AHE3/51
5KP33A-E3/51 5KP33AHE3/51 5KP36A-E3/51 5KP36AHE3/51 5KP40A-E3/51
5KP40AHE3/51 5KP43A-E3/51 5KP43AHE3/51 5KP45A-E3/51 5KP45AHE3/51
5KP48A-E3/51 5KP48AHE3/51 5KP51A-E3/51 5KP51AHE3/51 5KP54A-E3/51
5KP54AHE3/51 5KP58A-E3/51 5KP58AHE3/51 5KP60A-E3/51 5KP60AHE3/51
5KP64A-E3/51 5KP64AHE3/51 5KP70A-E3/51 5KP70AHE3/51 5KP75A-E3/51
5KP75AHE3/51 5KP78A-E3/51 5KP78AHE3/51 5KP8.5A-E3/51 5KP8.5AHE3/51
5KP85A-E3/51 5KP85AHE3/51 5KP9.0A-E3/51 5KP9.0AHE3/51 5KP90A-E3/51
5KP90AHE3/51 5KP15AL-6877E3/72 5KP22AL-6600E3/2M 5KP24AL-6340HE3/2M 5KP24AL-6498HE3/2M

5KP36AL-6666E3/72

5KP36AL-6666HE3/72

5KP48AL-6600HE3/2M

6KA24L-01HE3_A/E

6KA24L-2HE3_A/E

6KA24L-4HE3_A/E

6KA24L-6600HE3_A/P

6KA24L-7001HE3_A/E

UH6PJHM3_A/H

UHBPJHM3_A/I

BYV29-300-E3/45

BYV29-400-E3/45

BYV29-400-E3C/P

UGB8AT-E3/45

UGS8BT-E3/45

UGB8CT-E3/45

UG8DT-E3/45

UGB8FT-E3/45

UG8GT-E3/45

UG8HT-E3/45

UGB8JT-E3/45

BYT28-300-E3/45

BYT28-400-E3/45

UG10FCT-E3/45

UG10GCT-E3/45

UG18ACT-E3/45

UG18BCT-E3/45

UG18CCT-E3/45

UG18DCT-E3/45

BYV29F-300-E3/45

BYV29F-300HE3_A/P

BYV29F-400-E3/45

. BYV29F-400HE3_A/P
TN 53 At

UGF8AT-E3/45

UGF8ATHE3_A/P

teftechht
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UGF8BT-E3/45

UGF8BTHE3_A/P

UGF8CT-E3/45

UGF8CTHE3_A/P

UGF8DT-E3/45

UGF8DTHE3_A/P

UGF8FT-E3/45

UGF8FTHE3_A/P

UGF8GT-E3/45

UGF8GTHE3_A/P

UGF8HT-E3/45

UGF8HTHE3_A/P

UGF8JT-E3/45

UGF8JTHE3_A/P

BYQ28EB-100-E3/45

BYQ28EB-100-E3/81

BYQ28EB-100HE3_A/I

BYQ28EB-100HE3_A/P

BYQ28EB-150-E3/45

BYQ28EB-150-E3/81

BYQ28EB-150HE3_A/I

BYQ28EB-150HE3_A/P

BYQ28EB-200-E3/45

BYQ28EB-200-E3/81

BYQ28EB-200HE3_A/I

BYQ28EB-200HE3_A/P

BYT28B-300-E3/45

BYT28B-300-E3/81

BYT28B-300HE3_A/I

BYT28B-300HE3_A/P

BYT28B-400-E3/45

BYT28B-400-E3/81

BYT28B-400HE3_A/I

BYT28B-400HE3_A/P

BYV29B-300-E3/45

BYV29B-300-E3/81

BYV29B-300HE3_A/I

BYV29B-300HE3_A/P

BYV29B-400-E3/45

BYV29B-400-E3/81

BYV29B-400HE3_A/I

BYV29B-400HE3_A/P

UGB10BCT-E3/45

UGB10BCT-E3/81

UGB10BCTHES3_A/I

UGB10BCTHE3_A/P

UGB10CCT-E3/45

UGB10CCT-E3/81

UGB10CCTHE3_A/I

UGB10CCTHE3_A/P

UGB10DCT-E3/45

UGB10DCT-E3/81

UGB10DCTHE3_A/I

UGB10DCTHE3_A/P

UGB10FCT-E3/45

UGB10FCT-E3/81

UGB10FCTHE3_A/I

UGB10FCTHE3_A/P

UGB10GCT-E3/45

UGB10GCT-E3/81

UGB10GCTHE3_A/l

UGB10GCTHE3_A/P

UGB18ACT-E3/45

UGB18ACT-E3/81

UGB18ACTHES3_A/l

UGB18ACTHE3_A/P

UGB18BCT-E3/45

UGB18BCT-E3/81

UGB18BCTHE3_ A/l

UGB18BCTHE3_A/P

UGB18CCT-E3/45

UGB18CCT-E3/81

UGB18CCTHE3_A/I

UGB18CCTHE3_A/P

UGB18DCT-E3/45

UGB18DCT-E3/81

UGB18DCTHE3_A/I

UGB18DCTHE3_A/P

UGBS8AT-E3/45

UGBB8AT-E3/81

UGBSATHE3_A/I

UGBSATHE3_A/P

UGBS8BT-E3/45

UGBS8BT-E3/81

UGB8BTHE3_A/I

UGB8BTHE3_A/P

UGBS8CT-E3/45

UGBS8CT-E3/81

UGB8CTHES3_A/l

UGB8CTHE3_A/P

UGBS8DT-E3/45

UGBS8DT-E3/81

UGB8SDTHE3_A/l

UGB8DTHE3_A/P

UGBS8FT-E3/45

UGBS8FT-E3/81

UGBSFTHES3_A/l

UGB8SFTHE3_A/P

UGB8GT-E3/45

UGB8GT-E3/81

UGB8GTHE3_A/I

UGB8GTHE3_A/P

UGB8HT-E3/45

UGBS8HT-E3/81

UGBSHTHE3_A/I

UGB8BHTHE3_A/P

UGB8JT-E3/45

UGB8JT-E3/81

UGBS8JTHE3_A/I

UGB8JTHE3_A/P

UG30APT-E3/45

UG30BPT-E3/45

UG30CPT-E3/45

UG30DPT-E3/45

LVB14A-E3/52

LVB14A-E3/5B

LVB14A-M3/52

LVB14A-M3/5B

BYQ28EF-100-E3/45

BYQ28EF-100HE3_A/P

BYQ28EF-150-E3/45

BYQ28EF-150HE3_A/P

BYQ28EF-200-E3/45

BYQ28EF-200HE3_A/P

BYT28F-300-E3/45

BYT28F-300HE3_A/P

BYT28F-400-E3/45

BYT28F-400HE3_A/P

UGF10BCT-E3/45

UGF10BCTHE3_A/P

UGF10CCT-E3/45

UGF10CCTHE3_A/P

UGF10DCT-E3/45

UGF10DCTHE3_A/P

UGF10FCT-E3/45

UGF10FCTHE3_A/P

UGF10GCT-E3/45

UGF10GCTHE3_A/P

UGF18ACT-E3/45

UGF18ACTHE3_A/P

UGF18BCT-E3/45

UGF18BCTHE3_A/P

UGF18CCT-E3/45

UGF18CCTHE3_A/P

UGF18DCT-E3/45

UGF18DCTHE3_A/P

Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
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Part Number Cross List

Package EOL P/N Alternative P/N Package EOL P/N Alternative P/N
1.5KE 1.5KE100A-E3/51 1.5KE100A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE22A-E3/51 1.5KE22A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE100A-E3/51 1.5KE100A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE22A-E3/51 1.5KE22A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE100CA-E3/51 1.5KE100CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE22CA-E3/51 1.5KE22CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE10A-E3/51 1.5KE10A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE24A-E3/51 1.5KE24A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE10A-E3/51 1.5KE10A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE24A-E3/51 1.5KE24A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE10CA-E3/51 1.5KE10CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE24CA-E3/51 1.5KE24CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE110A-E3/51 1.5KE110A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE250A-E3/51 1.5KE250A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE110A-E3/51 1.5KE110A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE27A-E3/51 1.5KE27A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE110CA-E3/51 1.5KE110CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE27A-E3/51 1.5KE27A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE11A-E3/51 1.5KE11A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE27CA-E3/51 1.5KE27CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE11A-E3/51 1.5KE11A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE300A-E3/51 1.5KE300A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE11CA-E3/51 1.5KE11CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE30A-E3/51 1.5KE30A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE120A-E3/51 1.5KE120A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE30A-E3/51 1.5KE30A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE120A-E3/51 1.5KE120A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE30CA-E3/51 1.5KE30CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE120CA-E3/51 1.5KE120CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE33A-E3/51 1.5KE33A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE12A-E3/51 1.5KE12A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE33A-E3/51 1.5KE33A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE12A-E3/51 1.5KE12A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE33CA-E3/51 1.5KE33CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE12CA-E3/51 1.5KE12CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE350A-E3/51 1.5KE350A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE130A-E3/51 1.5KE130A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE36A-E3/51 1.5KE36A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE130A-E3/51 1.5KE130A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE36A-E3/51 1.5KE36A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE130CA-E3/51 1.5KE130CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE36CA-E3/51 1.5KE36CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE13A-E3/51 1.5KE13A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE39A-E3/51 1.5KE39A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE13A-E3/51 1.5KE13A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE39A-E3/51 1.5KE39A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE13CA-E3/51 1.5KE13CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE39CA-E3/51 1.5KE39CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE150A-E3/51 1.5KE150A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE400A-E3/51 1.5KE400A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE150A-E3/51 1.5KE150A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE43A-E3/51 1.5KE43A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE150CA-E3/51 1.5KE150CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE43A-E3/51 1.5KE43A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE15A-E3/51 1.5KE15A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE43CA-E3/51 1.5KE43CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE15A-E3/51 1.5KE15A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE440A-E3/51 1.5KE440A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE15CA-E3/51 1.5KE15CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE47A-E3/51 1.5KE47A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE160A-E3/51 1.5KE160A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE47A-E3/51 1.5KE47A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE160A-E3/51 1.5KE160A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE47CA-E3/51 1.5KE47CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE160CA-E3/51 1.5KE160CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE480A-E3/51 1.5KE480A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE16A-E3/51 1.5KE16A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE510A-E3/51 1.5KE510A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE16A-E3/51 1.5KE16A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE51A-E3/51 1.5KE51A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE16CA-E3/51 1.5KE16CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE51A-E3/51 1.5KE51A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE170A-E3/51 1.5KE170A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE51CA-E3/51 1.5KE51CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE170A-E3/51 1.5KE170A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE540A-E3/51 1.5KE540A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE170CA-E3/51 1.5KE170CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE56A-E3/51 1.5KE56A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE180A-E3/51 1.5KE180A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE56A-E3/51 1.5KE56A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE180A-E3/51 1.5KE180A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE56CA-E3/51 1.5KE56CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE180CA-E3/51 1.5KE180CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE6.8A-E3/51 1.5KE6.8A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE18A-E3/51 1.5KE18A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE6.8A-E3/51 1.5KE6.8A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE18A-E3/51 1.5KE18A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE6.8CA-E3/51 1.5KE6.8CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE18CA-E3/51 1.5KE18CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE62A-E3/51 1.5KE62A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE200A-E3/51 1.5KE200A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE62A-E3/51 1.5KE62A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE200A-E3/51 1.5KE200A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE62CA-E3/51 1.5KE62CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE200CA-E3/51 1.5KE200CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE68A-E3/51 1.5KE68A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE20A-E3/51 1.5KE20A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE68A-E3/51 1.5KE68A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE20A-E3/51 1.5KE20A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE68CA-E3/51 1.5KE68CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE20CA-E3/51 1.5KE20CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE7.5A-E3/51 1.5KE7.5A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE220A-E3/51 1.5KE220A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE7.5A-E3/51 1.5KE7.5A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE220A-E3/51 1.5KE220A-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE7.5CA-E3/51 1.5KE7.5CA-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE220CA-E3/51 1.5KE220CA-E3/54 1.5KE 1.5KE75A-E3/51 1.5KE75A-E3/54




Part Number Cross List

Package EOL P/N Alternative P/N Package EOL P/N Alternative P/N
1.5KE 1.5KE75A-E3/51 1.5KE75A-E3/54 P600 5KP10AHE3/51 5KP10AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1.5KE75CA-E3/51 1.5KE75CA-E3/54 P600 5KP110A-E3/51 5KP110A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE8.2A-E3/51 1.5KE8.2A-E3/54 P600 5KP110AHE3/51 5KP110AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1.5KE8.2A-E3/51 1.5KE8.2A-E3/54 P600 5KP11A-E3/51 5KP11A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE8.2CA-E3/51 1.5KE8.2CA-E3/54 P600 5KP11AHE3/51 5KP11AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1.5KE82A-E3/51 1.5KE82A-E3/54 P600 5KP120A-E3/51 5KP120A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE82A-E3/51 1.5KE82A-E3/54 P600 5KP120AHE3/51 5KP120AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1.5KE82CA-E3/51 1.5KE82CA-E3/54 P600 5KP12A-E3/51 5KP12A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE9.1A-E3/51 1.5KE9.1A-E3/54 P600 5KP12AHE3/51 5KP12AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1.5KE9.1A-E3/51 1.5KE9.1A-E3/54 P600 5KP130A-E3/51 5KP130A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE9.1CA-E3/51 1.5KE9.1CA-E3/54 P600 5KP130AHE3/51 5KP130AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1.5KE91A-E3/51 1.5KE91A-E3/54 P600 5KP13A-E3/51 5KP13A-E3/54
1.5KE 1.5KE91A-E3/51 1.5KE91A-E3/54 P600 5KP13AHE3/51 5KP13AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1.5KE91CA-E3/51 1.5KE91CA-E3/54 P600 5KP14A-E3/51 5KP14A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6267A-E3/51 1N6267A-E3/54 P600 5KP14AHE3/51 5KP14AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6268A-E3/51 1N6268A-E3/54 P600 5KP150A-E3/51 5KP150A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6269A-E3/51 1N6269A-E3/54 P600 5KP150AHE3/51 5KP150AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6270A-E3/51 1N6270A-E3/54 P600 5KP15A-E3/51 5KP15A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6271A-E3/51 1N6271A-E3/54 P600 5KP15AHE3/51 5KP15AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6272A-E3/51 1N6272A-E3/54 P600 5KP160A-E3/51 5KP160A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6273A-E3/51 1N6273A-E3/54 P600 5KP160AHE3/51 5KP160AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6274A-E3/51 1N6274A-E3/54 P600 5KP16A-E3/51 5KP16A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6275A-E3/51 1N6275A-E3/54 P600 5KP16AHE3/51 5KP16AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6276A-E3/51 1N6276A-E3/54 P600 5KP170A-E3/51 5KP170A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6277A-E3/51 1N6277A-E3/54 P600 5KP170AHE3/51 5KP170AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6278A-E3/51 1N6278A-E3/54 P600 5KP17A-E3/51 5KP17A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6279A-E3/51 1N6279A-E3/54 P600 5KP17AHE3/51 5KP17AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6280A-E3/51 1N6280A-E3/54 P600 5KP188A-E3/51 5KP188A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6281A-E3/51 1N6281A-E3/54 P600 5KP188AHE3/51 5KP188AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6282A-E3/51 1N6282A-E3/54 P600 5KP18A-E3/51 5KP18A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6283A-E3/51 1N6283A-E3/54 P600 5KP18AHE3/51 5KP18AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6284A-E3/51 1N6284A-E3/54 P600 5KP20A-E3/51 5KP20A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6285A-E3/51 1N6285A-E3/54 P600 5KP20AHE3/51 5KP20AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6286A-E3/51 1N6286A-E3/54 P600 5KP22A-E3/51 5KP22A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6287A-E3/51 1N6287A-E3/54 P600 5KP22AHE3/51 5KP22AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6288A-E3/51 1N6288A-E3/54 P600 5KP24A-E3/51 5KP24A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6289A-E3/51 1N6289A-E3/54 P600 5KP24AHE3/51 5KP24AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6290A-E3/51 1N6290A-E3/54 P600 5KP26A-E3/51 5KP26A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6291A-E3/51 1N6291A-E3/54 P600 5KP26AHE3/51 5KP26AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6292A-E3/51 1N6292A-E3/54 P600 5KP28A-E3/51 5KP28A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6293A-E3/51 1N6293A-E3/54 P600 5KP28AHE3/51 5KP28AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6294A-E3/51 1N6294A-E3/54 P600 5KP30A-E3/51 5KP30A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6295A-E3/51 1N6295A-E3/54 P600 5KP30AHE3/51 5KP30AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6296A-E3/51 1N6296A-E3/54 P600 5KP33A-E3/51 5KP33A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6297A-E3/51 1N6297A-E3/54 P600 5KP33AHE3/51 5KP33AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6298A-E3/51 1N6298A-E3/54 P600 5KP36A-E3/51 5KP36A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6299A-E3/51 1N6299A-E3/54 P600 5KP36AHE3/51 5KP36AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6300A-E3/51 1N6300A-E3/54 P600 5KP40A-E3/51 5KP40A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6301A-E3/51 1N6301A-E3/54 P600 5KP40AHE3/51 5KP40AHE3_A/C
1.5KE 1N6302A-E3/51 1N6302A-E3/54 P600 5KP43A-E3/51 5KP43A-E3/54
1.5KE 1N6303A-E3/51 1N6303A-E3/54 P600 5KP43AHE3/51 5KP43AHE3_A/C
P600 5KP100A-E3/51 5KP100A-E3/54 P600 5KP45A-E3/51 5KP45A-E3/54
P600 5KP100AHE3/51 5KP100AHE3_A/C P600 5KP45AHE3/51 5KP45AHE3_A/C
P600 5KP10A-E3/51 5KP10A-E3/54 P600 5KP48A-E3/51 5KP48A-E3/54




Part Number Cross List

Package EOL P/N Alternative P/N Package EOL P/N Alternative P/N
P600 5KP48AHE3/51 5KP48AHE3_A/C TO-220AB UG18ACT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP51A-E3/51 5KP51A-E3/54 TO-220AB UG18BCT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP51AHE3/51 5KP51AHE3_A/C TO-220AB UG18CCT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP54A-E3/51 5KP54A-E3/54 TO-220AB UG18DCT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP54AHE3/51 5KP54AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC BYV29F-300-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP58A-E3/51 5KP58A-E3/54 ITO-220AC BYV29F-300HE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP58AHE3/51 5KP58AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC BYV29F-400-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP60A-E3/51 5KP60A-E3/54 ITO-220AC BYV29F-400HE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP60AHE3/51 5KP60AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC UGF8AT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP64A-E3/51 5KP64A-E3/54 ITO-220AC UGF8ATHE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP64AHE3/51 5KP64AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC UGF8BT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP70A-E3/51 5KP70A-E3/54 ITO-220AC UGF8BTHE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP70AHE3/51 5KP70AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC UGF8CT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP75A-E3/51 5KP75A-E3/54 ITO-220AC UGF8CTHE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP75AHE3/51 5KP75AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC UGF8DT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP78A-E3/51 5KP78A-E3/54 ITO-220AC UGF8DTHE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP78AHE3/51 5KP78AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC UGF8FT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP8.5A-E3/51 5KP8.5A-E3/54 ITO-220AC UGFSFTHE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP8.5AHE3/51 5KP8.5AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC UGF8GT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP85A-E3/51 5KP85A-E3/54 ITO-220AC UGF8GTHE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP85AHE3/51 5KP85AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC UGF8HT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP9.0A-E3/51 5KP9.0A-E3/54 ITO-220AC UGF8HTHE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP9.0AHE3/51 5KP9.0AHE3_A/C ITO-220AC UGF8JT-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP90A-E3/51 5KP90A-E3/54 ITO-220AC UGF8JTHE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP90AHE3/51 5KP90AHE3_A/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-100-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP15AL-6877E3/72 5KP15A-E3/54 TO-263AB BYQ28EB-100-E3/81 n/a
P600 5KP22AL-6600E3/2M 5KP22A-E3/54 TO-263AB BYQ28EB-100HE3_A/I n/a
P600 5KP24AL-6340HE3/2M 5KP24AHE3_A/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-100HE3_A/P n/a
P600 5KP24AL-6498HE3/2M 5KP24AHE3_A/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-150-E3/45 n/a
P600 5KP36AL-6666E3/72 5KP36A-E3/54 TO-263AB BYQ28EB-150-E3/81 n/a
P600 5KP36AL-6666HE3/72 5KP36AHE3_A/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-150HE3_A/I n/a
P600 5KP48AL-6600HE3/2M 5KPA8AHE3_A/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-150HE3_A/P n/a
P600 6KA24L-01HE3_A/E 6KA24HE3_B/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-200-E3/45 n/a
P600 6KA24L-2HE3_A/E 6KA24HE3_B/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-200-E3/81 n/a
P600 6KA24L-4HE3_A/E 6KA24HE3_B/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-200HE3_A/I n/a
P600 6KA24L-6600HE3_A/P 6KA24HE3_B/C TO-263AB BYQ28EB-200HE3_A/P n/a
P600 6KA24L-7001HE3_A/E 6KA24HE3_B/C TO-263AB BYT28B-300-E3/45 n/a
TO-277A UH6PJHM3_A/H VS-6ESHO6HM3/86A TO-263AB BYT28B-300-E3/81 n/a
TO-277A UH6PJHM3_A/I VS-6ESHO6HM3/87A TO-263AB BYT28B-300HE3_A/I n/a
TO-220AC BYV29-300-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYT28B-300HE3_A/P n/a
TO-220AC BYV29-400-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYT28B-400-E3/45 n/a
TO-220AC BYV29-400-E3C/P n/a TO-263AB BYT28B-400-E3/81 n/a
TO-220AC UGS8AT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYT28B-400HE3_A/I n/a
TO-220AC UG8BT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYT28B-400HE3_A/P n/a
TO-220AC UG8CT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYV29B-300-E3/45 n/a
TO-220AC UGS8DT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYV29B-300-E3/81 n/a
TO-220AC UGS8FT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYV29B-300HE3_A/I n/a
TO-220AC UG8GT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYV29B-300HE3_A/P n/a
TO-220AC UGS8HT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYV29B-400-E3/45 n/a
TO-220AC UGS8IJT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYV29B-400-E3/81 n/a
TO-220AB BYT28-300-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYV29B-400HE3_A/I n/a
TO-220AB BYT28-400-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB BYV29B-400HE3_A/P n/a
TO-220AB UG10FCT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB UGB10BCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-220AB UG10GCT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB UGB10BCT-E3/81 n/a




Part Number Cross List

Package EOL P/N Alternative P/N Package EOL P/N Alternative P/N
TO-263AB UGB10BCTHE3_A/I n/a TO-263AB UGB8GT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10BCTHE3_A/P n/a TO-263AB UGB8GT-E3/81 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10CCT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB UGB8GTHE3_A/I n/a
TO-263AB UGB10CCT-E3/81 n/a TO-263AB UGB8GTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB10CCTHE3_A/I n/a TO-263AB UGB8HT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10CCTHE3_A/P n/a TO-263AB UGB8HT-E3/81 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10DCT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB UGB8HTHE3_A/I n/a
TO-263AB UGB10DCT-E3/81 n/a TO-263AB UGB8HTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB10DCTHE3_A/I n/a TO-263AB UGB8JT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10DCTHE3_A/P n/a TO-263AB UGB8JT-E3/81 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10FCT-E3/45 n/a TO-263AB UGBS8JTHE3_A/I n/a
TO-263AB UGB10FCT-E3/81 n/a TO-263AB UGBS8JTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB10FCTHE3_A/I n/a TO-3P UG30APT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10FCTHE3_A/P n/a TO-3P UG30BPT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10GCT-E3/45 n/a TO-3P UG30CPT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10GCT-E3/81 n/a TO-3P UG30DPT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10GCTHE3_A/I n/a DO-214AA LVB14A-E3/52 n/a
TO-263AB UGB10GCTHE3_A/P n/a DO-214AA LVB14A-E3/5B n/a
TO-263AB UGB18ACT-E3/45 n/a DO-214AA LVB14A-M3/52 n/a
TO-263AB UGB18ACT-E3/81 n/a DO-214AA LVB14A-M3/5B n/a
TO-263AB UGB18ACTHE3_A/I n/a ITO-220AB BYQ28EF-100-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB18ACTHE3_A/P n/a ITO-220AB BYQ28EF-100HE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB18BCT-E3/45 n/a ITO-220AB BYQ28EF-150-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB18BCT-E3/81 n/a ITO-220AB BYQ28EF-150HE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB18BCTHE3_A/I n/a ITO-220AB BYQ28EF-200-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB18BCTHE3_A/P n/a ITO-220AB BYQ28EF-200HE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB18CCT-E3/45 n/a ITO-220AB BYT28F-300-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB18CCT-E3/81 n/a ITO-220AB BYT28F-300HE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB18CCTHE3_A/I n/a ITO-220AB BYT28F-400-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB18CCTHE3_A/P n/a ITO-220AB BYT28F-400HE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB18DCT-E3/45 n/a ITO-220AB UGF10BCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB18DCT-E3/81 n/a ITO-220AB UGF10BCTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB18DCTHE3_A/I n/a ITO-220AB UGF10CCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGB18DCTHE3_A/P n/a ITO-220AB UGF10CCTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGBS8AT-E3/45 n/a ITO-220AB UGF10DCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGBS8AT-E3/81 n/a ITO-220AB UGF10DCTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGBSATHE3_A/I n/a ITO-220AB UGF10FCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGBSATHE3_A/P n/a ITO-220AB UGF10FCTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGB8BT-E3/45 n/a ITO-220AB UGF10GCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGBS8BT-E3/81 n/a ITO-220AB UGF10GCTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGBSBTHE3_A/I n/a ITO-220AB UGF18ACT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGBSBTHE3_A/P n/a ITO-220AB UGF18ACTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGBS8CT-E3/45 n/a ITO-220AB UGF18BCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGBS8CT-E3/81 n/a ITO-220AB UGF18BCTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGBSCTHE3_A/I n/a ITO-220AB UGF18CCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGBSCTHE3_A/P n/a ITO-220AB UGF18CCTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGBS8DT-E3/45 n/a ITO-220AB UGF18DCT-E3/45 n/a
TO-263AB UGBS8DT-E3/81 n/a ITO-220AB UGF18DCTHE3_A/P n/a
TO-263AB UGBSDTHE3_A/I n/a

TO-263AB UGBSDTHE3_A/P n/a

TO-263AB UGBS8FT-E3/45 n/a

TO-263AB UGBS8FT-E3/81 n/a

TO-263AB UGBSFTHE3_A/I n/a

TO-263AB UGB8FTHE3_A/P n/a
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